

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002273
Date 10 May 2018

Public Space Protection Orders

Request:

- What Public Space Protection Orders relating to dog ownership does your council currently have in place?
[City of Wolverhampton Council has one Dog Control PSPO. Text on this can be found using the link provided below:](#)
www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=14624&p=0
- On what date did these orders come into force?
[It was made by Cabinet on 19 July 2017 and came into force on 1 October 2017 \(please see link provided in answer to question 1 above\).](#)
- How many fixed penalty notice fines have been issued to dog owners for violating any of these orders since they were implemented?
[Ten Fixed Penalty Notices have been issued since implementation.](#)
- If any, which orders in specific have owners violated?
[The notices relate to:](#)

[“Allowing any dog in your control to foul on any public footpath or in any public place within the City of Wolverhampton Council area and failing to remove the faecal matter immediately”.](#)